



ವಿ ಟಿ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ ೧೯೯೪" ರ ಅಡಿಯಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ವಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

## Visvesvaraya Technological University

University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994) "Inana Sangama" Belagavi-590018, Karnataka, India

Dr. B. E. Rangaswamy Ph.D REGISTRAR

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

Ref VTU/Aca./Res. Cent./A4/2022-23/ 5759

Dat 6: JAN 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

Sub: Grant of Recognition / Continuation (Extension) of Research Centers to offer Ph.D/M.Sc.(Engg.) by research reg..... Ref: Executive Council Resolution No. 2.1.6., dated 30.07.2022.

In Pursuant to the resolution of Executive Council referred to the above, it is hereby notified that the following Department/s are Recognized as Research Centre/s to offer Ph.D / M. Sc.(Engg.) by Research programs under section (41) of the VTU Act 1994, in accordance with the Regulations and Guidelines in force (visit our VTU website www.vtu.ac.in for Regulations & Guidelines). The College / Institution may apply for the continuation of recognition against the University Notification after completion of Recognition period of the Research Centre/s.

Name of the college: K S School of Engineering and Management , Bengaluru

Type of Recognition	Department	Recognition	Period of the Recognition
Continuation of Research Centre Recognition	Electronics and Communication Engineering	Recommended	2022-23
	Mechanical Engineering,	Recommended	2022-23
	Mathematics ,	Recommended	2022-23
	Computer Science and Engineering	Recommended	2022-23
	Civil Engineering	Recommended	2022-23
	Chemistry	Recommended	2022-23
Recogintion of New Research Center	Master of Business Administration	Recommended	2022-23

To Grow Soction

To, The Principal, K S School of Engineering and Management, Bengaluru - 560 109

Copy to:

1. The Secretary to VC, VTU, Belagavi for kind information.

The Registrar (Evaluation) VTU, Belagavi for kind information.

The Regional Director (I/C) of all Regional Offices of VTU for kind information.

The Special Officer, Ph. D. Section, VTU, Belagavi.